

supporting children, families, communities

## Haldimand-Norfolk REACH MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL NOTICE for the Year 2016 – 2017

Haldimand-Norfolk REACH is proud to be entering into our 35<sup>th</sup> year of serving the counties of Haldimand and Norfolk. We invite you to renew your membership with **Haldimand-Norfolk REACH** (Resource, Education And Counselling Help). If you are not currently a member, here is a great opportunity to join our team.

As a member of **REACH**, you are an important part of a team which includes:

- a committed Board of Directors
- well trained, highly skilled professional staff and managers
- approximately 100 volunteers working in our Volunteer Services Program
- a membership with representation across Haldimand and Norfolk Counties

Through a wide range of services and supports, the **REACH** team provides service to over 7,000 children, youth, families and adults each year.

As a community, we need to have a strong, united voice to identify local needs and local solutions. By working together, we can move closer to achieving our vision, *"increased well-being among individuals and families in the communities of Haldimand and Norfolk".* 

As a member of **REACH**, you can help to make a difference in Haldimand and Norfolk:

- you can get involved as a volunteer through our Volunteer Services Program
- you can explore becoming a member of the Board of Directors and/or a Community Member
- you can attend our Annual General Meeting on Wednesday, June 29, 2016
- you can participate in the election of the Board of Directors
- you can support the work of **REACH** with a donation
- you will receive "REACHing OUT", our annual newsletter
- you can help the community to become more aware of REACH and how we can help individuals and families
- you can encourage your friends, colleagues and family to support **REACH**
- you can speak up about the needs in this community, and
- you can help us find solutions!

\*\* See reverse for application form



supporting children, families, communities

## **MEMBERSHIP/DONATION FORM 2016-2017**

Please complete this membership/donation form, attach a cheque or money order, and send it to:

Haldimand-Norfolk REACH 101 Nanticoke Creek Parkway Townsend, ON, N0A 1S0

Name:	Phone:	
	Area Code and Number	
Mailing Address:		
	Address and Postal Code	
Email Address:		
	If applicable	

- □ **IAGREE** to allow my name and address made available upon request to other members of the organization.
- □ **I DO NOT AGREE** to allow the release of my name and address information to other members of the organization.

I hereby notify Haldimand-Norfolk REACH of my intention to:

□ <u>renew my membership</u> with the Agency and I have enclosed \$5.00 as my annual membership fee;

or

□ <u>become a new member</u> of the Agency and I have enclosed \$5.00 as my annual membership fee.

I also wish to support the valuable work of REACH and have enclosed a donation of

\$ \_\_\_\_\_, <u>in addition</u> to my membership dues.

Signature

Date

All donations of \$10.00 or more are eligible for a charitable donation receipt.

www.hnreach.on.ca Haldimand-Norfolk REACH is a United Way Member Agency